PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Eribert BENZ	11/08/2011	
Gian-Luigi AGOSTINELLI	11/10/2011	
Andreas BRAUTSCH	11/09/2011	
Gisbert Wolfgang KAEFER	11/09/2011	
Felix GUTHE	11/14/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM Technology Ltd.
Street Address:	Brown Boveri Strasse 7
City:	Baden
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13273298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)568-6499

 Phone:
 215-568-6400

 Email:
 eoffice@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig P.C. (Dept. Alstom)

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATL3-PT112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Ballarini	PATENT

501770378 REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0410

00 1327329

00 07 70

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_Executed_ATL3-PT112#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed_ATL3-PT112#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed_ATL3-PT112#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed_ATL3-PT112#page4.tif source=Assignment_Executed_ATL3-PT112#page5.tif source=Assignment_Executed_ATL3-PT112#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

Eribert BENZ, residing at Badenerstrasse 8, CH-5413 Birmenstorf, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany; Gian-Luigi AGOSTINELLI, residing at Hohlstrasse 517, CH-8048 Zürich, Switzerland, a citizen of ITALY; Andreas BRAUTSCH, residing at Affanderweg 6, CH-5030, Würenlingen, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany; Gisbert Wolfgang KAEFER, residing at Lattestrasse 14, CH-5413, Birmenstorf, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany; and Felix GÜTHE, residing at Lichtstrasse 13, CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

POWER PLANT

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 13/273,298, filed October 14, 2011.

ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a Swiss company, having a principal place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 6

Atty. Docket No. ATL3-PT112 (B10/167-0US)

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this _&	day of	been &	er	, 2011
at Birmenstuit				
(Place)				
Witness:				
Hidi Sum		al_		_(L.S.)
	Eribert BE	ENZ		

2 of 6

EXECUTED under seal on this	1044 day of NOVENSER	, 2011
at	***************************************	
(Place)		
Witness:		
landi Shota	Glan-Luigi AGOSTINELLI	(L.S.)
	Gian-Luigi AGOSTINELLI	[

Atty. Docket No. ATL3-PT112 (B10/167-0US)

EXECUTED under seal	on this May of Movember, 2	2011
(Place)		
Witness:	$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dx$	
Miles Tivoli Tuy	Andreas BRAUTSCH	S.)

Atty. Docket No. ATL3-PT112 (B10/167-0US)

EXECUTED under seal on this 3th da	y of November, 2011
at Binmenstorf (Place)	·
Witness:	
/ Leidi Sheon	Gisbert Wolfgang KAEFER (L.S.)

Atty. Docket No. ATL3-PT112 (B10/167-0US)

EXECUTED under seal on this 44 day or	f <u>Vovou</u>	<u>1600</u> , 201	1
at Rio (Place)			
Witness:			
- Kudi Shim	Felix GÜTHE	Gallo	(L.S.)

6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0417